
 

 
BIDDER/RESPONDER SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING CHANGES AS SAME SHALL BECOME BINDING UPON 
THE CONTRACT TO BE ISSUED IN RESPONSE TO THIS INVITATION FOR BID. 

 
Add to Specifications / Scope of Work 

 
1. outdoor stainless steel enclosure 
2. output dv/dt filter 
3. manual motor protectors 
4. common motor fault indication 
5. manual motor protector run pilot light 

 
 

Thank you, 
 
 
Ryan Straus 
Coordinator, Contracts & Bidding 
Procurement Services 
Northern Kentucky University 
617 Lucas Administrative Center 
Highland Heights, KY 41099 
O: (859) 572-6605 
F:  (859) 572-6995 

 
 
 

 
 

END OF ADDENDUM 
 
 
RS-10/17/2022 

 
Procurement Services 
Lucas Administrative Center, 617 
1 Nunn Drive 
Highland Heights, KY 41099 
859.572.6605 
FAX 859.572.6995 

ADDENDUM NO:  1 
IFB/RFP No: NKU-08-2023 

Project /Commodity: Cooling Tower VFDs 

Date: 10/17/2022 

Due Date: 10/25/2022 

 


